Consignor #_	
--------------	--

Lady May's Consignment

Address: 101 Marlboro Ave, STE 19, Easton, MD 21601 ◆ Email: <u>Ladymaysconsignment@hotmail.com</u>
Phone: (410)-690-4872

Name:	Phone: Email:
Addres	ss: City/State/Zip
1.	Consignments are accepted by <u>appointment only</u> . A completed items list of <u>25</u>
2	items or less must be brought in with consignments.
۷.	Lady Mays asks that all clothing brought in are freshly laundered, scented, pressed, and on hangers. Accessories will need to be cleaned and disinfected, with all working pieces.
3.	Any articles of clothing that we choose not to accept must be picked up within one week of the drop-off date. <u>Items not picked up will become the property of Lady Mays</u> .
4.	Lady Mays can charge consignors a minimal fee for items sold or repairs.
	Store management will determine the prices of consignment items. All prices of consigned items are subject to advertisement, promotions, discounts, and more. Lady Mays has the right to mark down items during the consignment period.
6.	Consignors have the right to pick up items not sold within 60 days of drop off. Items that are in store for more than 60 days and are not picked up become the property of Lady Mays.
7.	Consignors will receive 40% of every item sold. Payouts are available to clients after the 10th of every month of the prior month's sales.
8.	Lady Mays is not responsible for items that have been damaged due to handling, fire, water, theft, or any reason not listed.
9.	This contract is valid for one year from the date signed. Lady Mays has the right
	to change the contract at any time.
After y	ou have read and agreed to the terms and conditions, please provide your signature below and
	acknowledge that our signature confirms that we have accepted you as a consignor.
 Consigr	nor Date Lady Mays Consignment Date

Cancelled Contract Date _____ Consignors Initials _____ Lady Mays Initials _____